
1 

 
 
 
 
 

   
 

Generation One 
 

1. Michael Cryderman #155503. 
  
  
 ** verify all children... some may be grandchildren ** 
 Lived in Marysburgh, Hallowell and Cramahe Townships. 
 
 He married Mary Hicks #155502,1,2 (daughter of Edward Hicks #124415 [Soldier, Butler's Rangers] and Elvina 

(unidentified) #124416). 
 
    Children: 
 
    2. i. Catherine Cryderman #177488. 
 
    3. ii. Jacob Wright Cryderman #177490 b. 1788. 
 
    4. iii. Lavina Cryderman #177491. 
 
    5. iv. Elizabeth Cryderman #177493. 
 
    6. v. Michael Cryderman #78761. 
 
    7. vi. Henry Cryderman #177496. 
 
    8. vii. Daniel Cryderman #177497. 
 
    9. viii. Annis Cryderman #177498. 
 
    10. ix. Adna Cryderman #177500. 
 
    11. x. Almira Cryderman #177501. 
 
    12. xi. Mary Jane Cryderman #177502. 
 
    13. xii. Valentine Cryderman #177503. 
 
    14. xiii. John Cryderman #177504. 
 
    15. xiv. Joseph W. Cryderman #177505 b. c. 1825. 
 
 

Generation Two 
 

2. Catherine Cryderman #177488, b.2. 
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 She married Caleb Ellsworth #177489,2 b.3 (son of Caleb Ellsworth #190569 and Huldah Weightman #190570), 

religion Society of Friends/Quaker.3 
  
 Caleb: 
 S/o Caleb ELSWORTH? 
 Lived in Hallowell Township, Prince Edward County, Ontario. 
 
3. Jacob Wright Cryderman #177490, b. 1788 in Kingston, Frontenac County, Upper Canada,2 baptized 18 July 1788 in 

St. George's, Kingston, Frontenac County, Upper Canada.4 . 
  
  
 Lived in Marysburgh 
  
4. Lavina Cryderman #177491, b.2. 
 
 She married Thomas Goheen #177492,2 b.2 
  
 Thomas: 
 Lived in Hamilton, Wentworth County, Ontario. 
 
    Children: 
 
    16. i. Charles Goheen #177517. 
 
    17. ii. Thomas Goheen #177518. 
 
    18. iii. Elizabeth Goheen #177519. 
 
    19. iv. Samuel Goheen #177520. 
 
    20. v. Jesse Goheen #177521. 
 
5. Elizabeth Cryderman #177493, b.2. 
 
 She married Daniel Alger #177494.2 
  
 Daniel: 
 Lived in Hallowell Township. 
 
6. Michael Cryderman #78761, b.1. 
  
  
 Soldier, 1st Royal Regiment of New York, Provision List 1786, British Regiment. 
 
 He married Prudence Pettet #78757, 07 April 1805 in Hallowell Township, Prince Edward County, Ontario,5,6 b. c. 

1781 in Upper Canada,5 (daughter of Daniel Pettet #69945 [Farmer at West Lake] and Elizabeth Platt #78755). 
  
 Prudence: 
 1861: Widowed. Lived in Cramahe, Northumberland Township. Appears be enumerated with the "INGALLS" family. 
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    Children: 
 
    21. i. James Pettit Cryderman #78786 b. c. 1813. 
 
7. Henry Cryderman #177496, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Ameliasburgh, Prince Edward County, Ontario. 
  
8. Daniel Cryderman #177497, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Darlington, Ontario. 
  
9. Annis Cryderman #177498, b.2. 
 
 She married James Warner #177499.2 
  
 James: 
 Lived in Percy Township. 
 
10. Adna Cryderman #177500, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Cramahe Township. 
  
11. Almira Cryderman #177501, b.2. 
12. Mary Jane Cryderman #177502, b.2. 
13. Valentine Cryderman #177503, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Cramahe Township. 
  
14. John Cryderman #177504. 
  
  
 Lived in Cramahe Township 
  
15. Joseph W. Cryderman #177505, b. c. 1825 in Ontario,2,7 occupation 1871 Farmer in Percy Township. 
  
  
 Lived in Ameliasburgh, Prince Edward County, Ontario. 
 1871: Family lived in Percy Township, Northumberland County, Ontario. 
 
 He married Sarah (unidentified) #200840, b. c. 1830 in Ontario.7 
 
    Children: 
 
    22. i. Jerome Cryderman #200841 b. c. 1857. 
 
    23. ii. Rosely (Rosalie) Cryderman #200842 b. c. 1863. 
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Generation Three 
 

16. Charles Goheen #177517, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Hamilton, Wentworth County, Ontario. 
  
17. Thomas Goheen #177518, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Hamilton, Wentworth County, Ontario. 
  
18. Elizabeth Goheen #177519, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Hamilton, Wentworth County, Ontario. 
  
19. Samuel Goheen #177520, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Hamilton, Wentworth County, Ontario. 
  
20. Jesse Goheen #177521, b.2. 
  
  
 Lived in Hamilton, Wentworth County, Ontario. 
  
21. James Pettit Cryderman #78786, b. c. 1813 in Northumberland County, Ontario, occupation Farmer, d. 06 March 

1898 in Armada, Macomb County, Michigan, USA,8 buried in Willow Grove Cemetery, Armada, Michigan, USA.9 . 
 
 He married Electa Alger #78787, b. 1817,9 d. 1883 in Armada, Macomb County, Michigan,9 buried in Willow Grove 

Cemetery, Armada, Macomb County, Michigan.9 
 
    Children: 
 
    24. i. Sophia Cryderman #78788 b. 1841. 
 
    25. ii. Sarah Jane Cryderman #78789 b. 08 March 1843. 
 
    26. iii. George M. Cryderman #78790 b. 21 January 1845. 
 
    27. iv. Emma J. Cryderman #78791 b. 1848. 
 
    28. v. Alice Mary Cryderman #78792 b. 04 July 1854. 
 
    29. vi. William James Cryderman #78793 b. 1855. 
 
22. Jerome Cryderman #200841, b. c. 1857 in Ontario.7 . 
23. Rosely (Rosalie) Cryderman #200842, b. c. 1863 in Ontario.7 . 
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Generation Four 

 
24. Sophia Cryderman #78788, b. 1841,9 d. 1918,9 buried in Midland Cemetery, Michigan. 
25. Sarah Jane Cryderman #78789, b. 08 March 1843,9 d. 06 October 1928.9 . 
 
 She married (unidentified) Roberson #78794. 
 
    Children: 
 
    30. i. George Roberson #78795 b. 1867. 
 
    31. ii. Frank Roberson #78796 b. 1868. 
 
    32. iii. Edward Roberson #78797 b. 1870. 
 
26. George M. Cryderman #78790, b. 21 January 1845,9 d. 11 May 1933 in Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan.9 . 
 
 He married Mary Lucretia Preston #78798, b. 1850,10 d. 1930.10 
 
    Children: 
 
    33. i. Preston Earl Cryderman #78799 b. 1882. 
 
    34. ii. Leonard Cryderman #78800 b. 1886. 
 
    35. iii. Russell James Cryderman #78801 b. 1891. 
 
27. Emma J. Cryderman #78791, b. 1848 in Leeds and Grenville, Ontario,9 d. 20 May 1877.9 . 
 
 She married (unidentified) Eddy #78805.10 
 
28. Alice Mary Cryderman #78792, b. 04 July 1854,9 d. 09 September 1879.9 . 
 
 She married Jason Willard Jackman #78802, b. 1847,10 d. 1922.10 
 
    Children: 
 
    36. i. Sarah M. Jackman #78803. 
 
    37. ii. Jason Russel Jackman #78804 b. 1873. 
 
29. William James Cryderman #78793, b. 1855,9 d. 1879.9 . 
 

Generation Five 
 

30. George Roberson #78795, b. 1867,11 d. 1932.11 . 
31. Frank Roberson #78796, b. 1868,11 d. 1942.11 . 
32. Edward Roberson #78797, b. 1870,11 d. 1908.11 . 
33. Preston Earl Cryderman #78799, b. 1882,10 d. 1968.10 . 
34. Leonard Cryderman #78800, b. 1886,10 d. 1909.10 . 
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35. Russell James Cryderman #78801, b. 1891,10 d. 1959.10 . 
36. Sarah M. Jackman #78803, d. 1879.10 . 
37. Jason Russel Jackman #78804, b. 1873,10 d. 1963.10 . 
  
 
 
  
 

 
1  "The Old United Empire Loyalists List", Appendix B, Milton Rubincam, 1969. 
2  "The Loyalists in Ontario, the Sons and Daughters of The American Loyalists of Upper Canada", William D. REID, 1973. 
3  West Lake (Conservative) Meeting, Quaker Monthly Meeting Registers. 
4  Baptisms of St. George's. Kingston; George Okill STUART, Minister. 
5  findagrave.com, 2016; Pettet Family genealogy. 
6  Ontario Canada Marriage Index, 1801-1928. 
7  1871 Percy Township, Northumberland East, Ontario census; age/birthplace/assumed relationship. 
8  Michigan Death Records; c/d: General debility from Old Age; Heart Failure. 
9  findagrave.com, 2016; Willow Grove Cemetery, Armada, MI. 
10  findagrave.com, 2016. 
11  findagrave.com, 2016; Midland Cemetery, Midland, MI. 
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